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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
APRIL 26, 2018

9:30 a.m. EST
Call to Order — General Business Meeting

Ms. Petrosky called the meeting to order at 10:12 a.m. Ms. Karpp conducted roll call.
MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT

Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND, Chair Diane Guillimette, Assistant Attorney General
Carol Elliott, RDN, LDN, FAND, Vice-Chair  Allen Hall, Executive Director

Stephanie Norris, MS, RDN, LDN Kayla Karpp, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant
Linda Gammon, LNC Kawanna Pearson, Regulatory Specialist Il
Linda Rex Melinda Simmons - Senior Health Budget Analyst

Amy Klinekole - Senior Health Budget Analyst

OTHERS PRESENT

Gina, Interpreter 256625

Christine Stapell, Florida Academy of Nutrition and Dietetics
Britney McAllister, Board for Certification of Nutrition Specialists
Vanessa LeMire, WIC

Nancy Spyker, WIC

To accommodate persons present at the meeting, agenda item sequence may have been
adjusted. The minutes will reflect the actual sequence of events rather than the original
agenda order.

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDIN

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

2, Charisse Dipini (Endorsement of Another State License, PR)
Ms. Dipini was not present.

Ms. Dipini applied for licensure by Endorsement of Another State License.

Ms. Elliott made a motion to approve Ms. Dipini’'s application. Ms. Norris seconded the motion
which carried 5/0.

3. Gloribel Rabelo (Endorsement of Another State License, PR)
Ms. Rabelo was present.

Ms. Rabelo applied for licensure by Endorsement of Another State License.
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Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Rabelo’s application. Ms. Elliott seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

NEW BUSINESS

1. Fee Recommendations

At the January meeting, the Council reviewed fee scenarios prepared by Senior Health Budget
Analyst, Mendy Simmons. The Council tabled the item and requested Ms. Simmons to be
available at this meeting to discuss her recommendations and respond to Council questions.

Ms. Simmons spoke to the Council regarding the provided fee scenarios.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to implement a permanent reduction of the Endorsement fee to
$5.00. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

Ms. Norris made a motion to allow a four (4) year sunset provision reducing the cost of renewal
fees to $75.00. Ms. Petrosky seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

Ms. Guillmette will provide rule language at the July meeting for the Council to review.
INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

4, Edmarie Chinea Garcia (Endorsement of Another State License, PR)

Ms. Chinea Garcia was present.

Ms. Chinea Garcia applied for licensure by Endorsement of Another State License.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Garcia’s application. Ms. Gammon seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

5. Rosa Vega (Endorsement of Another State, PR)
Ms. Vega was not present.
Ms. Vega applied for licensure by Endorsement of Another State License.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Vega’s application. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion
which carried 5/0.

8. Tracy Woodward (Application by Examination with Temp)
Ms. Woodward was present.

Ms. Woodward applied for Licensure by Examination.

Ms. Norris made a motion to approve Ms. Woodward’s application. Ms. Elliott seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

10. Christopher Fuzy (Endorsement of CDR)
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Mr. Fuzy was present.
Mr. Fuzy has applied for licensure Endorsement of CDR.

Ms. Elliott made a motion to approve Mr. Fuzy’s application contingent upon a fee of $750.00 to
be paid prior to licensure. Ms. Norris seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

12. Valerie Coronado-Tocci (Endorsement of CDR)
Ms. Coronado-Tocci was present.
Ms. Coronado-Tocci has applied for licensure by Endorsement of CDR.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Coronado-Tocci’s application. Ms. Norris seconded
the motion which carried 5/0.

9. Shannon Boorman (Examination with Waiver Certified by CNS)
Ms. Boorman was present.
Ms. Boorman applied for licensure by Examination with Waiver for CNS.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Boorman’s application. Ms. Norris seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

13. Sheila Schlegel (Endorsement of CDR)
Ms. Schlegel was present.
Ms. Schlegel applied for licensure by Endorsement of CDR.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Schlegel’'s application. Ms. Elliott seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

Break from 12:15 p.m. to 12:25 p.m.
6. Erika Cable (Application by Examination)
Ms. Cable was present.

Ms. Cable applied for licensure by Examination without a Temporary Permit.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to approve Ms. Cable’s application. Ms. Norris seconded the
motion which carried 5/0.

7. Thamyres Maria Medeiros Arruda De Araujo (Application by Examination)
Ms. Medeiros Arruda De Araujo was present.

Ms. Medeiros Arruda De Araujo applied for Licensure by Examination.

April 26, 2018 — General Business Meeting Minutes Page 4



Ms. Norris made a motion to approve Ms. Medeiros Arruda De Araujo’s application. Ms. Elliott
seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

PETITION FOR DECLARATORY STATEMENT

13. Dina Garcia
Ms. Garcia was present.

Ms. Garcia has requested the Council consider her request for Declaratory Statement regarding
a body contouring medical device.

The Council’s recommendation will be forwarded to the Board consistent with Rule 64B8-
40.003(2), F.A.C.

Ms. Petrosky made a motion to not make a comment on this Declaratory Statement as it is not

within the scope of practice of Dietetics and Nutrition. Ms. Elliott seconded the motion which
carried 5/0.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LISTS

14. List of Applicants Approved to Sit for the Examination

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Elliott moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination, 4 in number,
beginning with Nancy Rodriguez Suarez and ending with Charles Parker. Ms. Gammon
seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of examination candidates are appended to

these minutes.

15. List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endorsement of Registered
Dietitian Status.

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Norris moved to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their
Registered Dietitian status with CDR, 131 in number, beginning with Valerie Lorbis and ending
with Kristine Boyle. Ms. Gammon seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of
licensees are appended to these minutes.

16. List of Applicants Approved for Temporary Permits and Examination.

Following the discussion, the Council took the following action.

Ms. Petrosky moved to ratify the list of individuals approved for a temporary permit, 1 in
number, Ms. Melody Schrock. Ms. Norris seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list

of examination and temporary permit candidates are appended to these minutes.

RULES REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT
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17. Rule 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement and Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C.,

Licensure by Examination

At the last meeting the Council, one change to the application was approved, however since that
meeting a letter from the Board for Certification of Nutrition Specialist was sent to the Board of

Medicine.

Additional changes should be considered by the Council before the Application is sent to the

Board of Medicine.

The Council tabled Tab 17 for the July 26, 2018 Meeting.

The Council directed to staff to place as Tab 1 on the July Meeting agenda.
RULE STATUS REPORT

18. Assistant Attorney General, Dianne Guillemette

e 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement
e 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examination
e 64B8-45.002, F.A.C., Continuing Education Approval

Date Rule
Rule . Language Date Sent Rule Notice .
Number Rule Title Approved to Development Published Adopted Effective
OFARR Published
by Board
64B8- Licensure by 03/07/2018 03/15/2018
42.001 Endorsement
64B8- Licensure by 08/24/2017 | 10/26/2016 11/02/2016 11/22/2017
42.002 Examination 01/26/2017 11/29/2017
Workshop JAPC ltr
05/22/2017 05/30/2017 12/12/2017
11/14/2017 08/24/2017 Atty Response
Workshop 01/26/2018
JAPC ltr
02/05/2018
Atty Response
02/06/2018
Notice of
Withdrawal
64B8- Continuing 12/01/2017 | 05/08/2017 05/16/2017 01/24/2018 03/08/2018 | 03/28/2018
45.002 Education 08/24/2017 03/01/2018 —
Approval Workshop 7 day
09/11/17 JAPC | Adoption
Itr letter
10/23/2017 atty
response
The Council tabled Tab 18 for the July 26, 2018 Meeting.
REPORTS, IF ANY
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19. Council Chair, Stephanie Petrosky, MHA, RD/LDN, FAND
The Council tabled Tab 19 for the July 26, 2018 Meeting.

20. Executive Director, Allen Hall

e Expenditures by Function
¢ Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

NEW BUSINESS

21. Proposed 2019 Meeting Dates
February 7, 2019

May 2, 2019

August 1, 2019
November 7, 2019

The Council tabled Tab 21 for the July 26, 2018 Meeting.
22, Linda Rex, Consumer Member

Ms. Elliott made a motion to approve Ms. Rex’s application for reappointment. Ms. Norris
seconded the motion which carried 4/0. Ms. Rex abstained from voting.

OLD BUSINESS

23. Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council Minutes

e January 25, 2018 General Business Meeting
The Council tabled Tab 23 for the July 26, 2018 Meeting.
OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION

24. Board of Medicine Meeting Minutes

o February 2, 2018 General Business Meeting
The Council tabled Tab 24 for the July 26, 2018 Meeting.

The meeting adjourned at 1:00 p.m.
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Ratification List
ACEND Applicants to sit
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitians

April 26, 2018
Name School Graduated License Number
1. Rodriguez Suarez, Nancy Natl. Univ. of Colombia 12/15/1988 ND8585
2. Howell. Melinda Florida State University  05/01/1993 ND8597
3. McNeil, Lauren University of Florida 08/01/2015 ND8615
4. Parker, Charles Tennessee State Univ.  08/11/2009 ND8678

Total: 4
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Licensure Number

1. ND 8528

2. ND 8529

3. ND 8530

4. ND 8531

5. ND 8532

6. ND 8533

7. ND 8534

8. ND 8535

9. ND 8536

10.ND 8538

11.ND 8539

12.ND 8540

13.ND 8541

14.ND 8542

15.ND 8543

16.ND 8544

17.ND 8545

Licensees Certification For
Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

April 26, 2018

Name

Lorbis Valerie
Hinds, Megan
Carrigg, Lisa
Gonzalez, Karen
Durkan, Kelly
Wolf, Taylor
Torres, Ginesa
Walsh, Lauren
Ratra, Indu

Nelson, Chandra

Bregante, Isabella

Andersonm, Linsi
Batista, Alyerenis

Kliewer, Cheryl

Mcintosh, Christine

Peralta, Angela

Czopek, Michelle

Date Issued

12/21/2017

12/21/2017

12/27/2017

12/27/2017

12/27/2017

01/03/2018

01/03/2018

01/03/2018

01/04/2018

01/04/2018

01/04/2018

01/04/2018

01/08/2018

01/08/2018

01/10/2018

01/10/2018

01/10/2018
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18.ND 8546

19.ND 8547

20.ND 8548

21.ND 8549

22.ND 8550

23.ND 8551

24 ND 8552

25.ND 8553

26.ND 8554

27.ND 8555

28.ND 8556

29.ND 8557

30.ND 8558

31.ND 8559

32.ND 8560

33.ND 8561

34.ND 8562

35.ND 8563

36.ND 8564

37.ND 8565

38.ND 8566

39.ND 8567

40.ND 8568

White, Cassidy
Danahy, Sean
Lee, Yuen Wai
Eisenhut, Lindsay
Attara, Catherine
Gray, Amanda
Manzon, Hannah
Patel, Neha

Diaz, Veronica
Kimball, Luisa
Querido, Jaclyn
Newell, Hilary
Drake, Kristen
Ward, Regan
Pierce, Sarah
Gayl, Corrine
Cabral, Rebecca
Mcgeough, Christina
Vaccaro, Kristin
Meckler, Shoshana
Bright, Mildred

Kang, Glorie

Oquendo Ramos, Keila
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01/10/2018

01/11/2018

01/11/2018

01/11/2018

01/12/2018

01/12/2018

01/12/2018

01/16/2018

01/16/2018

01/16/2018

01/16/2018

01/17/2018

01/17/2018

01/17/2018

01/17/2018

01/17/2018

01/17/2018

01/17/2018

01/18/2018

01/18/2018

01/18/2018

01/18/2018

01/19/2018
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41.ND 8569

42.ND 8570

43.ND 8571

44 ND 8572

45.ND 8573

46.ND 8574

47.ND 8575

48.ND 8576

49.ND 8577

50.ND 8578

51.ND 8579

52.ND 8580

53.ND 8582

54.ND 8584

55.ND 8586

56.ND 8591

57.ND 8592

58.ND 8593

59.ND 8594

60.ND 8595

61.ND 8596

62.ND 8598

63.ND 8599

Davis, Kari
Matthews, Jessica
Coufal, Katherine
Findley, Sarah
Ichimasa, Akiko
Bourque, Emily
Leonard, Heather
Webb, Philip

Rak, Bridget
Penick, Danielle
Greening, Christina
Cattaneo, Flavia
Diaz, Liza

St. George, Matthew
Slater, Kathryn
Aizen, Jacqueline
Hultin, Virginia
D'Amelio, Joann
Lemes, Maria
Smith, Debbie
Joseph, Kaitlynn
Morgan, Nicole

Spring, Andrea
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01/19/2018

01/23/2018

01/23/2018

01/23/2018

01/23/2018

01/23/2018

01/23/2018

01/23/2018

01/23/2018**

01/23/2018

01/24/2018

01/24/2018

01/25/2018

01/25/2018

01/25/2018

01/25/2018

01/26/2018

01/29/2018

01/29/2018

01/31/2018

01/31/2018

02/01/2018

02/01/2018
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64.ND 8600

65.ND 8601

66.ND 8602

67.ND 8603

68.ND 8604

69.ND 8605

70.ND 8606

71.ND 8607

72.ND 8608

73.ND 8609

74.ND 8610

75.ND 8611

76.ND 8612

77.ND 8613

78.ND 8614

79.ND 8616

80.ND 8617

81.ND 8618

82.ND 8619

83.ND 8620

84.ND 8621

85.ND 8622

86.ND 8623

Anglin, Janice
Raup, Emily
Olexova, Jana
Moody, Mykel
Johnson, Emily
Smith, Lauren
Haydu, Ann

Lutin, Teresa

Bias, Sara
Boehnlein, Sydney
Larke, Pierce
Petrohoy, Diane
Nelson, Kathryn
Kapsen, Rebecca
Hall, Kelly

Olivier, Rachel
Strakowski, Michelle
Duvall, Shaina
Long, Sara

Davis, Melissa
Gonzales, Catherine
Garsow, Joshua

Lafond, Tiffanie
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02/01/2018

02/02/2018

02/02/2018

02/05/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/08/2018

02/09/2018

02/09/2018

02/12/2018

02/13/2018

02/13/2018

02/14/2018

02/15/2018

02/15/2018

02/19/2018

02/20/2018

02/20/2018

02/21/2018

02/21/2018

02/21/2018
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87.ND 8624

88.ND 8625

89.ND 8626

90.ND 8627

91.ND 8628

92.ND 8629

93.ND 8630

94.ND 8631

95.ND 8632

96.ND 8633

97.ND 8634

98.ND 8635

99.ND 8636

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

ND 8637

ND 8638

ND 8639

ND 8640

ND 8641

ND 8642

ND 8643

ND 8644

ND 8645

ND 8646

Neuman, Alanna
Zagorski, Catherine
Manfred, Bianca
Nemeth, Rachel
Koch, Evan
Owens, Monik
Franco, Lisa

Page, Elizabeth

Oneto, Hillary

Muckensturm, Rachelle

Bernardi, Amanda
Wiseman, Marguerite
Acosta, Sheena
Marino, Karma
Kraskouskas, Megan
Rivas, Brooke

Fritts, Tina

Donovan, Meghan
Cordova, Suzana
Zymelka, Angelika
Williamson, Ashley
Goolsby, Kimberly

Rowberry, Rachelle

02/21/2018

02/21/2018

02/22/2018

02/22/2018

02/22/2018

02/23/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/26/2018

02/27/2018

02/28/2018

02/28/2018

02/28/2018

03/01/2018

03/01/2018

03/05/2018

03/05/2018

03/06/2018

03/08/2018

03/08/2018

03/08/2018
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110.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

ND 8647

ND 8648

ND 8649

ND 8650

ND 8651

ND 8652

ND 8653

ND 8654

ND 8655

ND 8656

ND 8657

ND 8658

ND 8660

ND 8661

ND 8662

ND 8663

ND 8664

ND 8665

ND 8583

ND 8589

ND 8590

Thibeault, Eileen
Deckebach, Tessa
Anderson, Toni

Hanson, Rebecka
Holleman, Christina
Johnson, Paulette
Jackson, Sir Benjomyne
Henderson, Elizabeth
Mendez, Mia

Charles, Kerri

Linkous, Nelson
Martinez Motta, Preciosa
Bynum, Elizabeth

Cox, Tara

Upton, Miska

Cruz, Heriberto
Maranowicz, Jennifer
Anton, Lauren

Llanos, Wanda

Andino Feliciano, Giovanni

Boyle, Kristine

**VALOR™**

03/09/2018

03/12/2018

03/12/2018

03/12/2018

03/12/2018

03/12/2018

03/12/2018

03/13/2018

03/14/2018

03/14/2018

03/16/2018

03/16/2018

03/19/2018

03/19/2018

03/20/2018

03/20/2018

03/22/2018

03/22/2018

01/25/2018

01/25/2018

01/25/2018

131
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Ratification List
ACEND Applicants to sit
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitians
and Temporary Permits

April 26, 2018
Name School Grad Date
1. Schrock, Melody Kansas State University 08/16/2013

Total: 1
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